* Chiller / AHU Design Selection sheet to be shared while placing order.
      IKW/TR and COP measuring in line with AHRI / ASHRAE format.
      (for Advance 'IKW/TR' model)
      Part Load Performance monitoring in line with AHRI / ASHRAE format.
      (for Advance 'IKW/TR' model)
      ISEER,  Star Rating & NPLV performance monitoring.
      (for Advance 'IKW/TR' model)
      Historical Data Logging upto 400 Days.

10P = upto 10 bar
16P = upto 16 bar
20P = upto 20 bar
Monitoring
Output :
MORS = Modbus over RS485  (2-wire) output
(for Base 'TR' Model)
MOIP =  Modbus Ethernet/IP output
(for Advance 'IKW/TR' Model)
Note: Below default common output for Tonnagae reading
(only) is availabe :
4-20mA output =  TR and IKW/TR option
0-10VDC output = TR option only
Sr. No. Model No. Modbus Output Line Pressure
1) AAI-TR-6P-MORS RS485 (2-wire) 6 bar
2) AAI-TR-10P-MORS RS485 (2-wire) 10 bar
3) AAI-TR-16P-MORS RS485 (2-wire) 16 bar
4) AAI-TR-20P-MORS RS485 (2-wire) 20 bar
5) AAI-IKW/TR-6P-MOIP Ethernet / IP 6 bar
6) AAI-IKW/TR-10P-MOIP Ethernet / IP 10 bar
7) AAI-IKW/TR-16P-MOIP Ethernet / IP 16 bar
8) AAI-IKW/TR-20P-MOIP Ethernet / IP 20 bar
ACCESSORIES :
1) Ball Valve G¼ A for each PT1 and PT2 = Total quantity 2 Nos
2) Coupling of 3/4" for TT1 and TT2 = Total 2 Nos
3) Mounting plate / stand on pipe for EM unit Near PT2 * Accessories are not part of this product. End buyer has to arrange locally.